Energy Rates for PG&E and EBCE (Brilliant 100) Customers

This page provides a summary of standard rate schedules. Rate-specific information appears in the tables below. Some charges and credits remain the same regardless of rate schedule, and those are presented in this top section. All electricity tariffs are contained at <u>pge.com/tariffs</u> Minimum billed amount for delivery¹: \$0.32854 (per meter per day) D-CARE² Line-Item Discount for CA Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE) Customers: -34.95% California Climate Credit³ (April & Oct Bill): -\$17.20

RESIDENTIAL SCHEDULES

E-1	ENERGY CHARGE ⁴ (\$/kWh)	ENERGY CHARGE ⁴ (\$/kWh)	
	Baseline usage ⁵	\$0.25902	
RATE DESIGN: Tiered Energy Charges	101%-400% of baseline	\$0.32596	
	+400% of baseline (<i>high usage</i>)	\$0.40745	

TIME-OF-USE

E-TOU-C (PEAK PRICING 4-9PM EVERY DAY)

RATE DESIGN: Time-of-Day Winter and Summer Peak and Off-Peak Energy Charges

ENERGY CHARGE⁴ (\$/kWh)

Summer: June-September	PEAK	OFF-PEAK
Baseline Rate (rate minus baseline credit)	\$0.34229	\$0.27885
Usage Over Baseline Rate	\$0.41813	\$0.35469
Winter: October-May	PEAK	OFF-PEAK
Baseline Rate (rate minus baseline credit)	\$0.2453	\$0.22788

E-TOU-D⁶ (PEAK PRICING 5-8PM WEEKDAYS, OFF-PEAK RATE ON WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS)

RATE DESIGN: Time-of-Day Winter and Summer Peak and Off-Peak Energy Charges

ENERGY CHARGE⁴ (\$/kWh)

Summer: May-October	PEAK	OFF-PEAK
	\$0.37644	\$0.28148
Winter: November-April	PEAK	OFF-PEAK
	\$0.30257	\$0.28519

TIME-OF-USE SERVICE FOR PLUG-IN ELECTRIC VEHICLES, RATE SCHEDULE EV

EV2-A	ENERGY CHARGE ⁴ (\$/kWh)			
	Summer: May-October	PEAK	PART-PEAK	OFF-PEAK
RATE DESIGN: Time-of-Use Winter and Summer Peak, Part-Peak, and Off-Peak Energy Charges		\$0.49616	\$0.38567	\$0.18366
and off Fear Energy Unarges	Winter: November-April	PEAK	PART-PEAK	OFF-PEAK
		\$0.36905	\$0.35235	\$0.18366
EV-B	ENERGY CHARGE ⁴ (\$/kWh)		
	Summer: May-October	PEAK	PART-PEAK	OFF-PEAK
PATE DESIGN, Time-of-I lee Winter and Summer Peak Part-Peak				

RATE DESIGN: Time-of-Use Winter and Summer Peak, Part-Peak, and Off-Peak Energy Charges

NO MINIMUM BILLED AMOUNT FOR DELIVERY TOTAL METER CHARGE RATE⁷: \$0.04928 (\$ per meter per day)

ENERGY CHARGE ⁴ (\$/kWh)			
Summer: May-October	PEAK	PART-PEAK	OFF-PEAK
	\$0.55602	\$0.30415	\$0.14338
Winter: November-April	PEAK	PART-PEAK	OFF-PEAK
	\$0.40191	\$0.2445	\$0.14676

1 Customers will receive a 50% discount on the delivery minimum bill amount, if applicable. See Electric Schedule D-CARE for further details.

2 Customers will receive a 34.951 % discount on their total bundled charges on their otherwise applicable rate schedule (except CA Climate

Credit). See Electric Schedule D-CARE for further details.

3 Residential bill credit per household, per semi-annual payment occurring in the April and October bill cycles.

4 See Actual Tariff for details on possible medical baseline allowances.

5 For Baseline Territory and Quantity information, please view details on baseline quantities online at: <u>pge.com/tariffs</u>, and: https://www.pge.com/en_US/residential/rate-plans/rate-plan-options/tiered-base-plan/understanding-baseline-allowance.page

6 New Schedule, effective May 1, 2020, see tariff and Advice Letter 5661-E-B, for further details.

7 In addition to the Delivery Minimum Bill Amount.



Questions? Contact us 1-833-699-EBCE (3223) customer-support@ebce.org